System Bond, Series 2006 payable in monthly installments, interest
only for the first thirty-six months, beginning July 2008. On the
thirty-seventh month following issuance of the bond, payments of
principal and interest at a rate of 1.55% shall be payable in two
hundred fifty-six (256) consecutive monthly installments in the amount
of $983.00 each. Current total loan balance at June 30, 2013 was
$196,818. attributable to the Proprietary Sewage and Water Fund.

United States Governmental General Obligations and Revenue Sewer
System Bond, Series 2008 payable in monthly installments, interest
only for the first thirty-six months, beginning July 2009. On the
thirty-seventh month following issuance of the bond, payments of
principal and interest at a rate of 1.55% shall be payable in two
hundred fifty-six (256) consecutive monthly installments in the amount
of $2,415.00 each. Current total loan balance at June 30, 2013 was
$504,347. attributable to the Proprietary Sewage and Water Fund.

End of Notes to the Financial Statements